09/04/2012



Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 12-11)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2010)

103648767

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
Rehman Sons, LLC	X No
	Name: RNB LICENSING, LLC
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 321 12TH ST STE 112
☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Manhattan Beach
	State: California
Citizenship (see guidelines)Pennsylvania	Country: Zip: 90266
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Individual(s) Citizenship Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s) :	Dorthorophia Citiconalia
Execution Date(s)07/11/2012	Limited Partnership Citizenship
	Corporation Citizenship 2012
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other LLC Citizenship California Car Floor If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic ords Division
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes Novas Divides (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing ROCK N BREW	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Lori M. Lofstrom	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Street Address: 3800 Kilroy Airport Way, Suite 250	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☑ Enclosed
City: Long Beach	8. Payment Information:
State: California Zip: 90806	69/04/2012 AMULLINS 00000036 3389378
Phone Number: 562-596-0116	Deposit Account Number40.00 0P
Docket Number: Email Address: Llotstrom@halmeslofstrom.com	Authorized User Name
Email Address: Llofstrom@holmeslofstrom.com	
9. Signature:	8/29/2012
Signature Lori M. Lofstrom	Total number of pages including cover 2
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 004858 FRAME: 0494 Jul 11 12 07:52p

EXHIBIT A

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby irrevocably assigns to RNB Licensing, LLC, a California limited liability company, all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark "Rock N Brew" including but not limited to, all rights under United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") trademark Registration No. 3389378, all rights to prepare derivative marks and to register such derivative marks with the USPTO and any other relevant domestic or foreign office, and all goodwill associated with such trademark.

In Witness Whereof, this Assignment has been executed at Camp Hill, Pennsylvania, this __ day of July, 2012.

Rehman Sons, LLC

A Pennsylvania limited liability company

717-972-1475

By:

Irfan Butts, its Manager